

ADDITIONAL ISSUES

1. Whether the 2nd defendant proves that Item No.3 and 6 to 13 properties of plaint schedule are self acquired properties of Sri. Ganapathi Bhatta, father of plaintiff and defendant Nos.2 to 4?
2. Whether the 2nd defendant proves that Sri. Ganapathi Bhatta Bequeathed his self acquired properties in favour of him under a Will?
3. Whether the 2nd defendant proves that the suit filed by the plaintiff is bad for non joinder of all movable and immovable properties as per the contention taken in para No.13 and 14 of his written statement?

Dated this the 10th day of January 2018.

(G.RAGHAVENDRA)
Prl. Senior Civil Judge
& JMFC., Sagar.

