

IN THE COURT OF THE SENIOR CIVIL JUDGE & JMFC.,

SAGAR.

Dated 3rd day of March - 2017

O.S. 57/2016

BETWEEN:

1. Dr. Shivanand ... Plaintiff

And-

1. Rama Bhatta & others ... Defendants

I S S U E S

1. Whether the plaintiff proves that, suit schedule properties are joint family properties of him and defendants?
2. Whether the plaintiff is entitled for share in the suit schedule properties as claimed in the plaint?
3. What order or Decree?

(Issues framed and pronounced in the open court on this 3rd day of March - 2017.)

**SENIOR CIVIL JUDE & JMFC.,
SAGAR.**

